Mechanical
Pushbutton
Lock Price Book
Effective January 3, 2022
2
General Terms and Conditions of Sale
1.	 Acceptance. The following Terms and Conditions of sale are
applicable to all Quotations, Contract, Purchase Orders, Order

Where to Order
For More Information
How to Order
To order any of the products in this catalog, a part number must be provided. In most situations the part number
has to be assembled to specify the desired product, as various options are available.
*41—refers to one lock per
cardboard box
Example 1 0 1 1 4 1
Build the model number with the desired options
Model Function Locking Device FinishKey Override
1 0 4 1
-
-
-2 6 D -
Lockout
Option
*
Packaging
Left Hand Right Hand Right Hand ReverseLeft Hand Reverse
Inside Inside Inside Inside
The following are registered names and/or trademarks:
Abloy®, Adams Rite®, Arrow®, ASSA®, Best®, Black & Decker®, Cal Royal®,
Corbin Russwin®, Detex®, Dorma®, Precision®, Kaba®, Marks®, Medeco®, Monarch®,
Precision®, Sargent®, Schlage®, Simplex®, Von Duprin®, Weiser®, Yale®
-
7
Example
Build the model number with the desired options
Simplex®
5000 Series
4 15 0 2 1 X K W L
5 0 4 1
-
- -
-2 6 D
MODEL ACCESS
FUNCTION
KEY OVERRIDE FINISH PACKAGINGLEVER/KNOBLOCKING DEVICE
Choose One Option from Each Category
Function Options Description Price
1+ Exit Trim (E.T.) (available with lever only) Add $100.00
2 Cylindrical Lock No Charge
3 Cylindrical Lock, Interior Combination Change—D.O.D. Add $50.00
4 Cylindrical Lock, Passage        Add $50.00
5 Cylindrical Lock, Passage, Interior Combination Change—D.O.D. Add $100.00
6* American Steel/Mortise (ASM) (available with lever only) Add $120.00
Locking Device Options Description Price
0+ Exit Trim (available with E.T. only) No Charge
1 Cylindrical ½" (13 mm) throw latch, floating face plate,
2¾" (70 mm) backset (UL listed) No Charge
2 Cylindrical ½" (13 mm) throw latch, floating face plate,
2⅜" (60 mm) backset (UL listed) No Charge
5 Cylindrical ¾" (19 mm) throw latch, beveled face plate,
2¾" (70 mm) backset (UL listed) No Charge
6 Std Mortise, 1¼” (32 mm) face plate, no deadbolt (non-handed) No Charge
7 Std Mortise, 1¼" (32 mm) face plate, with deadbolt and lockout (non-handed) Add $30.00
8 Std Mortise, 1¼" (32 mm) face plate, no deadbolt with passage (non-handed) Add $30.00
Key Override Options Description Price
XK K-I-L, Kaba Cylinder (Kaba 90 Keyway) included No Charge
XS K-I-L, Kaba Cylinder (Schlage “C” Keyway) included No Charge
B SFIC, Best and Equivalents (6 or 7-pin length); core not included No Charge
C LFIC, Corbin Russwin (6 or 7-pin length); core not included No Charge
M LFIC, Medeco/ASSA/Yale/Abloy (5 or 6-pin length); core not included No Charge
R LFIC, Sargent; core not included No Charge
S LFIC, Schlage; core not included No Charge
Base Model Description Base Price
5021XKWL26D41 Cylindrical Lock with Lever, Key-in-Lever Cylinder $642.00
8
Simplex®
5000 Series
Lever ⁄ Knob Options Description Price
WL Winston Lever No Charge
WK Winston Knob (cylindrical locks only) No Charge